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BRADLEY J. EDWARDS, 

Plaintiff(s), 

vs. 

JEFFREY EPSTEIN, 

Defendant( s ). 
I 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND 
FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

CASE NO.: 502009CA040800:XXXXMBAG 

---------------
MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE 

BRADLEY J. EDWARDS, by and through his undersigned counsel, hereby requests a 

Uniform Motion Calendar Status Conference based on the attached Order issued by the Fourth 

District Court of Appeal on March 20, 2018. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent via E-Serve 

to all Counsel on the attached list, this Zo 

Florida Bar No.: 16 
Attorney E-Mail(s): and 
mmccann@searcylaw.com 
Primary E-Mail: _scarolateam@searcylaw.com 
Searcy Denney Scarola Barnhart & Shipley, P.A. 
2139 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 
Phone: (561) 686-6300 
Fax: 561-383-9451 
Attorneys for Bradley J. Edwards 
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Edwards adv. Epstein 
Case No.: 502009CA040800XXXXMBAG 
Motion for Status Conference 

Bradley J. Edwards, Esquire 
staff.efile@pathtojustice.com 
425 N Andrews A venue, Suite 2 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954)-524-2820 
Fax: (954)-524-2822 
Attorneys for Bradley J. Edwards 

Nichole J. Segal, Esquire 
njs@FLAppellateLaw.com; 
kbt@FLAppellateLaw.com 
Philip Burlington, Esquire 
pmb@flappellatelaw.com; 
kbt@Flappellatelaw.com 
Burlington & Rockenbach, P.A. 
444 W Railroad A venue, Suite 350 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: ( 561 )-721-0400 
Attorneys for Bradley J. Edwards 

Jay Howell, Esquire 
jay@jayhowell.com 
Jay Howell & Associates P.A. 
644 Cesery Boulevard, Suite 250 
Jacksonville, FL 32211 
Phone: (904)-680-1234 
Fax: (904)-680-1238 
Attorneys for Bradley J. Edwards 

Paul G. Cassell, Esquire 
paul.cassell@law.utah.edu 
S.J. Quinney College of Law 
383 S University Street 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112 
Phone: (801 )-585-5202 
Fax: (801)-581-6897 
Attorneys for Bradley J. Edwards 

COUNSEL LIST 

2 

Jack A. Goldberger, Esquire 
jgoldberger@agwpa.com; 
smahoney@agwpa.com 
Atterbury Goldberger & Weiss, P.A. 
250 Australian Avenue S, Suite 1400 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561)-659-8300 
Fax: (561)-835-8691 
Attorneys for Jeffrey Epstein 

Kara Berard Rockenbach, Esquire 
kara@linkrocklaw.com 
Scott J. Link, Esquire 
Eservice@linkrocklaw.com; 
Scott@linkrocklaw.com; 
Angela@linkrocklaw.com; 
Troy@linkrocklaw.com; 
tina@linkrocklaw.com; 
rachel@linkrocklaw.com 
Link & Rockenbach, P.A. 
1555 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard 
Suite 301 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561)-727-3600 
Fax: (561)-727-3601 
Attorneys for Jeffrey Epstein 

Marc S. Nurik, Esquire 
marc@nuriklaw.com 
One E Broward Blvd., Suite 700 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954)-745-5849 
Fax: (954)-745-3556 
Attorneys for Scott Rothstein 
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA 
FOURTH DISTRICT, 110 SOUTH TAMARIND AVENUE, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 

JEFFREY EPSTEIN 

Appellant/ Petitioner(s) 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT: 

March 20, 2018 

CASE NO.: 4D18-0762 
L.T. No.: 5802009CA040800XXXMB 

AG 

v. SCOTT W. ROTHSTEIN, individually and 
BRADLEY J. EDWARDS, individually 

Appellee / Respondent(s) 

ORDERED that Respondent's March 12, 2018 motion is granted in part. The stay of 

proceedings granted by this Court's March 9, 2018 order shall apply only to the trial of the 

underlying matter. Respondent's request for expedited consideration is denied. 

Served: 

cc: Kara Berard Rockenbach 
Philip M. Burlington 
Nichole J. Segal 
Clerk Palm Beach 

di 

John Scarola 
Scott J. Link 
Rachel Jenny Glasser 
Hon. Donald W. Hafele 

LONN WEISSBLUM, Clerk 
Fourth District Court of Appeal 

Marc S. Nurik 
Jack Alan Goldberger 
Bradley J. Edwards 




